Minutes of the Neenah Arts Council Virtual Meeting Wednesday, May 13, 2020 - 4pm

Members Present: Chairman Tami Erickson, Erika Lewin, Nikki Hessel, Jane Lang, Pat Rosenak,, Anne Marie Brunner-Abderholder, John Timmer, Lauri Asbury, Emma Santiago

Non-Voting Committee Members Present: Jim Kluge

The meeting was called to order at 4:00 pm.

Members discussed Make a Music Day which will be held on Sunday, June 21, 2020. Due to COVID-19 we will look at revisiting this event in 2021.

The Neenah Arts Council discussed coming up with on-line activities. However, the group felt that many organizations are already doing this.

Lauri Asbury mentioned that the Neenah High School Graduation is scheduled for Wednesday, May 27. The students will be having a procession from the High School, running through Neenah, Riverside Park, and then downtown. The school would like help in decorating the downtown windows, businesses, and have signs and decorations along the way. The Neenah Public Library, Neenah Parks & Recreation and Neenah Public Works will have signs. Mayor Kaufert will create a Proclamation honoring the 2020 Graduates.

The minutes were approved for the March 11, 2020 Neenah Arts Council meeting.

Respectfully submitted, Tami Erickson Neenah Arts Council Chairman

Neenah Arts Council Mission ~ Promoting & Enhancing the Arts for All